Tender documents may be viewed and downloaded for free from the website 
(www.kerra.go.ke). Tenderers who download the tender document must forward their 
particulars immediately to (procurementhq@kerra.go.ke) to facilitate any further clarification 
or addendum. 

7. All Tenders must be accompanied by a Kenya Shillings One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Only] 
[KShs. 150,000.00.] Tender Security. 

8. The Tenderer shall chronologically serialize all pages of the tender documents submitted. 

9. Completed tenders must be delivered to the address below on or before [28th DECEMBER, 2022 
at 11.00am]. Electronic Tenders will not be permitted.

[...]

i) The Tenderer shall demonstrate that it has access to, or has available, liquid assets, 

unencumbered real assets, lines of credit, and other financial means (independent of any 

contractual advance payment) sufficient to meet the Service Provision cash flow of Kenya 

Shillings 

ii) Minimum average annual turnover of Kshs. 37,500,000.00 Kenya Shillings Thirty-Seven 

Million Five hundred Thousand Only, equivalent calculated as total certified payments 

received for contracts in progress and/or completed within the last three (3) [insert of year] 

years (2019, 2020 & 2021). 

iii) At least Three (3) of contract(s) of a similar nature executed within Kenya, or the East African